)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 02:37:18 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0933 (Rat #0207) General Bill, By Ravenel, McConnell and Grooms
Summary: Charleston County School District Board of Trustees, to provide for partisan elections of

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 340 OF 1967, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE CHARLESTON COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTION OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES IN PARTISAN INSTEAD OF
NONPARTISAN ELECTIONS BEGINNING IN 2002 AND FOR THE NOMINATION, TERMS, AND ELECTION PROCEDURES
OF CANDIDATES FOR THESE OFFICES.

01/24/02
02/13/02
02/13/02
02/14/02
02/19/02
02/19/02
02/20/02
02/26/02
02/26/02
02/27/02
03/05/02
03/06/02
03/07/02
03/12/02
04/04/02

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-4
Amended SJ-25

Read second time SJ-25

Read third time and sent to House SJ-14

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Charleston Delegation HJ-12

Delegation report: Favorable Charleston Delegation HJ-32
Objection by Rep. R. Brown, Breeland, Mack and Whipper HJ-10
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Altman, Campsen, Harrell, Limehouse and Scarborough HJ-10
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 5, 2002 HJ-95

Read second time HJ-40

Read third time and enrolled HJ-25

Ratified R 207

Vetoed by Governor

Veto sustained By weighted vote SJ-3

Page 1 of 1



