

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

### S 0933 (Rat #0207) General Bill, By Ravenel, McConnell and Grooms

**Summary:** Charleston County School District Board of Trustees, to provide for partisan elections of

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 340 OF 1967, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE CREATION OF THE CHARLESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTION OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES IN PARTISAN INSTEAD OF NONPARTISAN ELECTIONS BEGINNING IN 2002 AND FOR THE NOMINATION, TERMS, AND ELECTION PROCEDURES OF CANDIDATES FOR THESE OFFICES.

01/24/02	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-4
02/13/02	Senate	Amended SJ-25
02/13/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
02/14/02	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-14
02/19/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
02/19/02	House	Referred to Charleston Delegation HJ-12
02/20/02	House	Delegation report: Favorable Charleston Delegation HJ-32
02/26/02	House	Objection by Rep. R. Brown, Breeland, Mack and Whipper HJ-10
02/26/02	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Altman, Campsen, Harrell, Limehouse and Scarborough HJ-10
02/27/02	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 5, 2002 HJ-95
03/05/02	House	Read second time HJ-40
03/06/02	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-25
03/07/02		Ratified R 207
03/12/02		Vetoed by Governor
04/04/02	Senate	Veto sustained By weighted vote SJ-3